ripe!” 19 The angel thrust his sickle into the earth,
and gathered the vintage of the earth and threw
it into the great wine press of the wrath of God. 20

The wine press was trodden outside of the city,
and blood came out of the wine press, up to the
bridles of the horses, as far as one thousand six
hundred stadia.

1,600 Stadia

An old measurement, this equals about

200 miles. 

Here are how the different views interpret

this:

Past (Historicist): Figurative or a symbol of

total judgement.

Past (Preterist): Symbolic of the

Babylonian conquest, represents the fall of